Ridgeland Town Council

November 4, 2021 6:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes.)
- III. Public Comment Time. (Limit 3 Minutes. Total of 30 Minutes)

IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes. Presentation of the October 21, 2021 Minutes.

V. Old Business.

VI. New Business

- 1. Presentation of an Annexation Petition from Charlotte Bedell, Tax Map Number 062-00-06-012.
- 2. Presentation of an Annexation Petition Henry Fickling, Jr., Tax Map Number 062-18-06-013 & 062-18-06-011.
- 3. First Reading of An Ordinance to Annex Charlotte Bedell Property, Tax Map Number 062-00-06-012.
- 4. First Reading of An Ordinance to Annex Henry Fickling, Jr. Property, Tax Map Number 062-18-06-013 & 062-18-06-011.
- First Reading of An Ordinance to Adopt a Revised Business License Ordinance in Accordance with the Business License Standardization Act. (2020 Act No. 176).
- 6. First Reading of an Ordinance to Grant Palmetto Electric Cooperative, Inc. the Non –Exclusive Right, Power and Authority to Erect and to Install, Maintain and Operate In, Over, Under and Upon the Street, Alleys, and Public Places of the Town of Ridgeland, its Electric Lines, Poles, Wires, Guys, Push Braces an Appurtenant Electric Distribution, Electric Transmission and/or Communication Facilities, Whether Used to Render Services to the Town or Not, Together with any Necessary Right of Access Thereto, for Such Period as the Same are Needed by the Cooperative to Render Electric Service to its Customers in the Town of Ridgeland, South Carolina; Also to Set the Amount of the Franchise Fee to be paid by Palmetto Electric Cooperative, Inc. to the Town of Ridgeland, South Carolina.
- 7. First Reading of an Ordinance to (**In Title Only**) to Grant to Dominion Energy, Inc. the Non-Exclusive Right, Power and Authority to Erect and to Install, Maintain and Operate In, Over, Under and Upon the Streets, Alleys, and Public Places of the Town of Ridgeland, its Electric Lines,

Poles, Wires, Guys, Push Braces and Appurtenant Electric Distribution, Electric Transmission and/or Communication Facilities, Whether Used to Render Service to the Town or Not, Together with any Necessary Right of Access Thereto, for Such Period as the same are needed by Dominion Energy to Render Electric Service to its Customers in the Town of Ridgeland, South Carolina; Also to Set the Amount of the Franchise Fee to be Paid by Dominion Energy, Inc. to the Town of Ridgeland, South Carolina.

VII. Administrator's Report.

VIII. Council Member's Privilege.

IX. Executive Session.

1. Personnel Matter, Public Health Matter.

X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.

XI. Adjournment.